
Place Bib Name Sex Age Time Award

1 357 Jared Hinkle M 18 17:03.6 1st Overall,  Male

2 473 John Donchez M 21 17:38.0 1st: 20-29, Male

3 445 James Vari M 26 18:10.4 2nd: 20-29, Male

4 358 Nathan Hinkle M 23 19:00.3 3rd: 20-29, Male

5 430 Aaron Smith M 15 19:33.2 1st: 15 & Under, Male

6 368 Ben Jefferis M 32 19:34.1 1st: 30-39, Male

7 379 Owen Lutri M 14 19:41.4 2nd: 15 & Under, Male

8 308 Steven Blasi M 40 19:57.5 1st: 40-49, Male

9 313 Andrew Buttillo M 27 20:17.2

10 476 Robbie Boyd M 13 20:40.2 3rd: 15 & Under, Male

11 414 Kristin Rutkowski F 40 21:02.8 1st Overall Female

12 469 Dave Bodine M 56 21:22.4 1st: 50-59, Male

13 335 Mark Floyd M 51 21:26.7 2nd: 50-59, Male

14 333 Daniel Floyd M 17 21:36.7 1st: 16-19, Male

15 398 Mike Miller M 36 21:43.5 2nd: 30-39, Male

16 431 Daniel Smith M 12 21:54.3

17 349 Mary Hartnett F 36 21:56.6 1st: 30-39, Female

18 353 Jennifer Himmelreich F 36 22:00.5 2nd: 30-39, Female

19 477 Lisa Krammes F 37 22:37.7 3rd: 30-39, Female

20 423 Wayne Shupp M 39 22:41.4 3rd: 30-39, Male

21 373 Cara Kuykens F 15 22:45.2 1st: 15 & Under, Female

22 462 Thad Kolb M 15 23:06.5

23 465 Louis Juran M 65 23:11.4 1st: 60 & Over, Male

24 345 Justin Hall M 26 23:30.5

25 467 Brian Boylan M 56 23:39.9 3rd: 50-59, Male

26 472 Ashley James F 13 24:04.5 2nd: 15 & Under, Female

27 344 Sam Graybeal M 14 24:05.2

28 334 Heidi Floyd F 15 24:06.4 3rd: 15 & Under, Female

29 309 Randy Blose M 63 24:12.6 2nd: 60 & Over, Male

30 346 Jim Hans M 64 24:21.7 3rd: 60 & Over, Male

31 415 Taiden Sammons M 15 24:31.9

32 343 Hannah Graybeal F 16 24:51.2 1st: 16-19, Female

33 449 Rick Weaver M 55 24:59.3

34 474 Paul Kocher M 49 25:00.8 2nd: 40-49, Male

35 438 Anna Tillou F 52 25:03.0 1st: 50-59, Female

36 351 Stephen Hepburn M 60 25:15.7

37 412 Giovanni Rodriguez M 11 25:17.9

38 348 Jeremy Harkins M 34 25:27.5

39 406 Leticia Perlaza F 40 25:36.5 1st: 40-49, Female

40 409 Brandon Pieper M 13 25:42.4

41 362 Jack Huie M 11 26:06.7

42 325 Megan Davis F 23 26:14.8 1st: 20-29, Female

43 376 Jim Lisiecki M 58 26:15.5

44 374 Michael Leaser M 36 26:16.3

45 324 Anthony Danner M 50 26:17.2

46 326 Joi Deibler F 58 26:26.2 2nd: 50-59, Female

47 363 Nicole Huie F 38 26:30.6

48 427 Kayla Skirbst F 14 26:32.8

49 347 Kevin Hardy M 35 26:40.3 1st Stroller

50 468 Michele Bodine F 52 26:56.7 3rd, 50-59, Female

51 413 Jordan Rodriguez M 15 27:07.6

52 331 Shane Ernst M 12 27:07.9

53 327 Holly Delong F 40 27:18.9 2nd: 40-49, Female
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54 388 Daniel Marks M 29 27:27.2

55 436 Amber Tashner F 36 27:40.1

56 372 Aaron Kern M 21 27:50.5

57 454 August Williams F 47 27:54.5 3rd: 40-49, Female

58 365 Phill Hunsberger M 72 27:54.9

59 364 Heather Hunsberger F 43 27:55.8

60 352 Jaclyn Hetrich F 21 27:56.9 2nd: 20-29, Female

61 411 Kacy Rhoton F 38 27:57.6

62 314 Nicole Buttillo F 26 27:58.2 3rd: 20-29, Female

63 305 Cynthia Biedenkopf F 65 28:09.7 1st: 60 & Over, Female

64 456 Camrey Yeager F 13 28:18.3

65 306 Adrienne Bishop F 38 28:29.2

66 464 Todd Manion M 48 28:29.9 3rd: 40-49, Male

67 301 Madison Ammon F 13 28:34.4

68 478 Elizabeth Hutchinson F 12 28:37.6

69 475 Dylan Boyd M 12 28:38.3

70 399 Alex Mohler M 10 28:38.6

71 457 Jennifer Yeager F 41 28:45.8

72 455 Brett Yeager M 41 28:47.6

73 417 Brian Schoonmaker M 28 28:59.0

74 356 Christy Hinkle F 25 28:59.4

75 437 Ian thompson M 56 29:09.0

76 421 Carl Shuman M 52 29:20.1

77 380 Jacy Mabie M 11 29:20.5

78 328 Debra Dreisbach F 49 29:22.1

79 381 Kimberly Mabie F 33 29:42.7

80 416 Tryce Sammons M 13 29:55.5

81 366 Tim James M 27 30:00.3

82 461 Ming Zhu M 33 30:00.6

83 330 Liz Erb F 24 30:01.2

84 434 Zachary Strauss M 15 30:10.7

85 432 Michael Smith M 12 30:17.1

86 355 Cassia Hinkle F 14 30:19.4

87 382 Allison Madden F 17 30:20.0 2nd: 16-19, Female

88 337 Chris Fowler M 41 30:23.5

89 433 Joel Strauss M 53 30:23.9

90 339 Percy Fowler M 9 30:25.2

91 470 Dave Smith M 59 30:44.1

92 451 Noah Weber M 13 30:55.4

93 450 Kelly Weber F 42 30:55.7

94 361 Casey Huie M 9 31:00.3

95 422 Logan Shupp M 9 31:08.3

96 441 Leila Todorovac F 36 31:15.4

97 400 Darren Mohler M 8 31:43.8

98 405 Jami Ochs F 41 31:50.1

99 463 Michele Litke F 61 31:56.9 2nd: 60 & Over, Female

100 402 Julian Mohler M 6 31:57.8 Youngest Finisher

101 401 Joel Mohler M 37 31:58.1

102 428 Kendall Skirbst F 14 32:44.6

103 304 William Barry M 15 32:49.8

104 303 Patrick Barry M 49 33:01.7

105 360 Todd Hippert M 46 33:03.3

106 359 Kendal Hippert F 12 33:04.0

107 480 Darlene Oates F 57 33:21.2

108 403 Lydia Mohler F 38 33:33.8

109 332 Nicholas Everett M 11 34:05.0

110 396 Bonnie Mfarej F 66 34:07.3 3rd: 60 & Over, Female
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111 460 Zhuie Zhao F 26 34:36.6

112 418 Lisa Schrantz F 46 34:39.4

113 307 Ayreka Bishop F 10 35:30.6

114 389 Grace Mazza F 12 35:36.5

115 391 Lexi McCormick-Smith F 26 35:45.9

116 315 Beth Chen F 34 35:53.9

117 316 Doug Chen M 42 35:54.3

118 466 Nathan Rathmell M 10 36:10.2

119 408 Hayden Phillips M 63 36:17.9

120 317 Stacey Chen F 39 36:55.5

121 302 Marilyn Andress F 60 37:42.9

122 390 Susan Mazza F 54 37:55.5

123 367 Nicholas Jankoski M 25 38:03.6

124 459 Zenan Zhang M 28 38:08.8

125 342 Ben Graybeal M 10 39:03.1

126 341 Becky Graybeal F 44 39:03.4

127 446 Judith Villari F 63 39:57.5

128 387 Monica Mannino F 12 41:21.8

129 384 Alessandro Mannino M 39 41:24.2

130 393 Ya Meng F 31 41:34.9

131 435 Xin Sun F 29 41:35.3

132 378 Makayla Lukitsch F 11 41:43.5

133 340 Edward Gallagher M 75 42:35.6

134 395 Noah Merlino M 10 42:39.2

135 447 Grace Vliet F 11 42:39.8

136 371 Abbey Kacsur F 35 42:49.6

137 394 Christian Merlino M 42 43:13.4

138 448 Jason Vliet M 44 43:13.9

139 322 Karen Coldren F 67 44:30.1

140 482 Richard Williams M 40 44:51.4

141 419 Donna Seiler F 64 45:03.2

142 429 Victoria Skirbst F 49 45:35.2

143 426 Henry Skirbst M 48 45:35.6

144 377 Jessica Lukitsch F 29 45:39.6

145 420 Stephen Seiler M 67 46:04.5

146 404 Kevin Nolan M 18 47:03.4 2nd: 16-19, Male

147 312 Sam Bruecks F 17 47:06.9 3rd: 16-19, Female

148 370 Roger Jeffery M 54 47:11.3

149 369 David Jeffery M 54 47:12.8

150 354 Amanda Hinkle F 28 47:26.2

151 386 Mirko Mannino M 7 50:11.8

152 385 Carlyn Mannino F 44 50:12.2

153 452 Dylan Weiss M 12 50:58.7

154 336 Beall Fowler M 79 51:50.4 Oldest Finisher

155 392 Claudie McPhearson F 55 51:52.5

156 407 Katlyn Peters F 21 51:53.1

157 458 Marianne Yocum F 56 51:53.7

158 338 Dionisio Fowler M 14 51:54.3

159 479 Janicea Covington F 37 56:02.2
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1 357 Jared Hinkle M 18 17:03.6 1st Overall,  Male

11 414 Kristin Rutkowski F 40 21:02.8 1st Overall Female

5 430 Aaron Smith M 15 19:33.2 1st: 15 & Under, Male

7 379 Owen Lutri M 14 19:41.4 2nd: 15 & Under, Male

10 476 Robbie Boyd M 13 20:40.2 3rd: 15 & Under, Male

14 333 Daniel Floyd M 17 21:36.7 1st: 16-19, Male

146 404 Kevin Nolan M 18 47:03.4 2nd: 16-19, Male

2 473 John Donchez M 21 17:38.0 1st: 20-29, Male

3 445 James Vari M 26 18:10.4 2nd: 20-29, Male

4 358 Nathan Hinkle M 23 19:00.3 3rd: 20-29, Male

6 368 Ben Jefferis M 32 19:34.1 1st: 30-39, Male

15 398 Mike Miller M 36 21:43.5 2nd: 30-39, Male

20 423 Wayne Shupp M 39 22:41.4 3rd: 30-39, Male

8 308 Steven Blasi M 40 19:57.5 1st: 40-49, Male

34 474 Paul Kocher M 49 25:00.8 2nd: 40-49, Male

66 464 Todd Manion M 48 28:29.9 3rd: 40-49, Male

12 469 Dave Bodine M 56 21:22.4 1st: 50-59, Male

13 335 Mark Floyd M 51 21:26.7 2nd: 50-59, Male

25 467 Brian Boylan M 56 23:39.9 3rd: 50-59, Male

23 465 Louis Juran M 65 23:11.4 1st: 60 & Over, Male

29 309 Randy Blose M 63 24:12.6 2nd: 60 & Over, Male

30 346 Jim Hans M 64 24:21.7 3rd: 60 & Over, Male

21 373 Cara Kuykens F 15 22:45.2 1st: 15 & Under, Female

26 472 Ashley James F 13 24:04.5 2nd: 15 & Under, Female

28 334 Heidi Floyd F 15 24:06.4 3rd: 15 & Under, Female

32 343 Hannah Graybeal F 16 24:51.2 1st: 16-19, Female

87 382 Allison Madden F 17 30:20.0 2nd: 16-19, Female

147 312 Sam Bruecks F 17 47:06.9 3rd: 16-19, Female

42 325 Megan Davis F 23 26:14.8 1st: 20-29, Female

60 352 Jaclyn Hetrich F 21 27:56.9 2nd: 20-29, Female

62 314 Nicole Buttillo F 26 27:58.2 3rd: 20-29, Female

17 349 Mary Hartnett F 36 21:56.6 1st: 30-39, Female

18 353 Jennifer Himmelreich F 36 22:00.5 2nd: 30-39, Female

19 477 Lisa Krammes F 37 22:37.7 3rd: 30-39, Female

39 406 Leticia Perlaza F 40 25:36.5 1st: 40-49, Female

53 327 Holly Delong F 40 27:18.9 2nd: 40-49, Female

57 454 August Williams F 47 27:54.5 3rd: 40-49, Female

35 438 Anna Tillou F 52 25:03.0 1st: 50-59, Female

46 326 Joi Deibler F 58 26:26.2 2nd: 50-59, Female

50 468 Michele Bodine F 52 26:56.7 3rd, 50-59, Female

AWARDS

Run for the Children 2016 - 5K Race

4



Place Bib Name Sex Age Time Award

63 305 Cynthia Biedenkopf F 65 28:09.7 1st: 60 & Over, Female

99 463 Michele Litke F 61 31:56.9 2nd: 60 & Over, Female

110 396 Bonnie Mfarej F 66 34:07.3 3rd: 60 & Over, Female

100 402 Julian Mohler M 6 31:57.8 Youngest Finisher

154 336 Beall Fowler M 79 51:50.4 Oldest Finisher

49 347 Kevin Hardy M 35 26:40.3 1st Stroller

EBFC Group With The Most Runners & Volunteers:

Runners Volunteers Total

Youth 14 20 34

YACS: Young Adults 12 0 12

Children's Ministry 9 1 10

Women's Ministry 1 8 9

Men's Ministry 2 1 3

Seniors Ministry 1 0 1
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